

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No.1764 of 2019

Smt. Sunita Ganjir **Versus** Harjeet Singh

22/09/2023	<p>Shri Rajendra Patel, counsel on behalf of Shri Sunil Sahu, learned counsel for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Let fresh notice be issued to respondents 1 and 2 on their correct and present address within a period of 4 weeks.</p> <p>In view of above, office objection is over ruled.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p> <p>Deepti</p>