

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1764 of 2019**Smt. Sunita Ganjir **versus** Harjeet Singh**Order Sheet**

| | |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | |
| 01/07/2025 | <p>Mr. Sunil Sahu, Counsel for the Appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Counsel for the Respondent No.3.</p> <p>Counsel for the Appellants submit that, he has moved an application for serving the notice upon Respondents No.1 and 2 by substituted mode.</p> <p>Perusal of the process fee paid by the Appellant for service of notice upon the Respondents No.1 and 2 would show that, the address is not properly mentioned and as per the report of process server also, the notice remained unserved, for want of proper address.</p> <p>Counsel for the Appellants submit that, he may be granted further three weeks' time to pay process fee for</p> |

service of notice upon Respondents No.1 and 2, on correct address.

As prayed by Counsel for the Appellants, three weeks time is granted to pay fresh process fee for service of notice upon Respondents No.1 and 2 on correct address.

List this case after three weeks.

Sd/-
(Parth Prateem Sahu)
Judge

Prashant