



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR
MAC No. 1764 of 2019

Smt. Sunita Ganjir **versus** Harjeet Singh

Order Sheet

23.03.2026	<p>Mr. Sunil Sahu, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Dashrath Gupta, counsel for respondent No. 3.</p> <p>On due consideration, I.A. No. 2 i.e. application under Order 5 Rule 20 of CPC for service of notice to respondents No. 1 and 2 through paper publication is allowed. Accordingly, appellant is permitted to serve notice upon respondents No. 1 and 2 through paper publication in the daily news paper "Dainik Bhaskar" having circulation over the area of District Raipur as per rules. Process fee be paid within seven days from today.</p> <p>Furthermore, 7 days' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to rectify the default as pointed by the Registry failing which this appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>